ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. \_\_\_\_200704239-1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET
PATEN	TS ONLY
Name of conveying party(ias):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
David B. Larson	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.
Julie A. Jensen	20555 \$H 249
	Houston, TX 77070
/like H. Okamura	
	·
iditional name(s) of conveying party(ias) attached? ☐Yes ⊠No	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
iditional name(s) of conveying party(ias) attached: [1es	
Nature of Conveyance:    Marger	of Name Security Agreement Joint
AssignmentMergerChange	
☐ Other	
00/00/0008: 02/25/2008	
xecution Data(s):02/25/2008; 02/28/2008; 02/25/2008	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application.	tion, execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Date File	d: March 4, 2008
Application No.: 28/304/399	
Confirmation No.: 2171 B. Patent	, Ma.(3).
Additional numbers attached? <u>NO</u>	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Records Manager	Enclosed
Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.
p ∩ Box 272400	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400	a. Deposit / teodati t
9. Statement and signature.	time the had convis a true
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	*
(24	- 1 A 2008
Steven L. Nichois	
Name of Person Signing	agnatur≠ 7
Total number of pages including covers	sheet, attachments, and documents.
	/574\ 973-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Directo	heet) should be taxed to (57.17.27.350 (14.6) heet) should be taxed
	Page 1 of 1

Rev 10/07 (RepdAsgn)

PATENT REEL: 020602 FRAME: 0384 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Pert Collins, Colorado 80827-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY BOCKET NO. \_\_\_\_\_\_200704239-1

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to sestign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston.

subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hitle and interest, including the right entitled:	ereby assion and transfer to	ations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, in application for Letters Patent of the United States
Printer		
	# <del>=71</del>	
P'a), divisionals, and renewals of an Patent of the United States and of releases, or reexaminations, or extended and enjoyed by HPDC, its sucretems for which said Letters Patent same would have been held and en AND I/we hereby coverant we have not executed and will not extend and will not extend and will not extend that I/we will, each time a request is recessary or desirable to perfect it Patent, to HPDC, its successors. PPDC, or to its nomines, all known Letters Patent, to testify in any legal do everything possible to aid HPD enforce, for its or their own benefits countries provided the expenses we	ent(e) set forth therein, and aubstitutes for said applications of said Letters Patent HPDC to file applications in the casers, assigns, nontinees of respectively may be granted by me/us had this assigns that i/ws have full right to casecute any agreement in commande, and without undue of the title to said invention(s) or against nominees or legal reproceedings, to sign all lawforeign applications, to make the successors, assigns, proper patent proteotion for	any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-i- ation for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters inch may be granted thereon or therefore; and any my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or it, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the grantent, and transfer not been made; convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/ inflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree easy, execute and deliver all such papers as may be in improvement(s), said application and said Letters epresentatives, and I/we agree to communicate to con(s) or improvement(s), said application and said up papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, all rightful and legal representatives to obtain and resid invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all fus in lending such cooperation and assistance are
and any official of any country or applications as aforesaid, to Issue Patent for said invention(s) or impro- be issued and granted on or as a re- l/we further authorize and application now identified by the att been made known to them by the Use	countries foreign to the United HPDC, as assignee of the overnent(s), including any an authorities after a spellostion aforese direct the attorneys of record tomey docket number and the nited States Patent and Trade	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/w	a haraunto set my/our hand(s)	• •
Wand Dotain		25 FLB 2008
inventore Signature (Seal)	"	Date Assignment Signed
David S. Lerson		25 FtB Z 008 Date Application Signed
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
**************************************		-
State of	) ) ss.:	
County of	)	
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	David B. Larson who is personally
known or proved to me on the basis of	f satisfactory evidence to be th	e person who suknowledged the foregoing instrument of
essignment to be his/her free act and de	ed.	
		Notery Public My Commission Explosit
Rev 10/07 (Assignment)	Pege 1 of 2	telå frest. Il 1919-deset i zerfermen

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

#### PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. \_\_\_\_\_200704239-1

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

,	DOIOIMENT OF THE PROPERTY	•
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, i/we hereunto set my/our hand(s)	and seal(s):
andre Sans	n	Date Assignment Signed  F4 (2) 2-5, 2008
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
V.	•	Feb 28, 2008
Julie A. Jensen Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
	·	
State of	)	
	) se.: \	
County of	/	Julie A. Jensenwho is personally
Before me thisday of	, personally appeared esis of satisfactory evidence to be th	e person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
essignment to be his/her free act a	nd deed.	<u> </u>
		Notary Public My Commission ≅xpiré8:
		<b>,</b>
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
Mike H. Okamura Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
aive not a Type Cramb		
State of	)	
	) ss.:	
County of	,	Mike H. Okamura who is personally
Before me thisday of	, personally appeared	the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
known or proved to me on the tales assignment to be his/her free act	and deed.	
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:
	<u> </u>	Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		
	<u> </u>	Date Application Signed
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application digities
State of	<i>)</i> ) ss.:	
County of	ý	
	, personally appeared	who is personally
known or proved to me on the	basis of satisfactory evidence to be	the person who acknowledged the foregoing Instrument of
essignment to be his/her free act	and deed.	Notary Public
	_ ^ ^	My Commission Expires:
Rev 10/07 (Assignment)	Page 2 of 2	T .

**PATENT REEL: 020602 FRAME: 0386**  HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Coloredo 80527-2400

18015727666

### PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200704239-1

# ASSIGNMENT OF EXTENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto act my/our hand(s) and seal(s): Date Assignment Signed Inventor's Signature (Seul) Date Application Signed Julia A. Jensan inventor's Typed Name State of ) \$5.: County of who is personally Julia A. Jonsen , personally appeared known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be hig/her free act and deed. Notary Public My Commission Expires: Mike H. Okamura Date Application Signed inventor's Typed Name State of ិ ទូន.: County of who is personally Mike H. Okamura , personally appeared known or proved to me on the basis of settlefactory syttleness to be the parson who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notery Public My Commission Sectors: Date Assignment Signed Inventor's Signature (Seal) Date Application Signed Inventor's Typed Name State of ) se.: who is personally County of known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Navity Public My Commission Expires:

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 020602 FRAME: 0387

Rev 19/07 (Assignment)